outside counsel when he considers it appropriate, using funds previously budget to the Town 
Attorney’s office. 

The employment provided for by this Contract shall be the Town Attorney’s principal 
employment.  

Section 3: Salary.  

The Town agrees to pay the Town Attorney an annual base salary of two hundred ten thousand 
dollars ($210,000.00) per year, payable in installments at the same time that the other 
employees of the town are paid. The compensation of the Town Attorney may be adjusted 
dependent upon the results of performance evaluations and other factors such as inflation and